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6th  May 2025 

Dear Parent/ Carer, 

I hope that you all enjoyed the long weekend. As expected this term appears to be racing ahead with the Year 

6 SATS, RE Inspired for Lower School, Middle School Maypole Dancing and the PTA disco next week. In the 

last week of term, we also have our Y6 on their residential at Little Canada in the Isle of Wight. 

Grounds Woking Party 

We will be holding a Grounds working party this Saturday 10th May 10am-1pm. Urgent help is required to plant 

our lavender hedge, paint our sheds and to carry out a general grounds tidy. Refreshments will be provided 

and you can bring the whole family. Please contact the office if you are able to help. Thank you. 

Middle School Maypole Dancing 

Middle School will be performing their Maypole Dancing at 2:15pm on Friday 16th May. This will be performed 

outside and families are welcome to attend if they wish. 

Catering Update 

Last week we had the four presentations and food tasting for the shortlisted catering companies. Two of the 

companies in particular had a particularly strong offer and we are hopeful that one of these companies will be 

selected through our joint procurement process with ten other schools. I will provide you with more details once 

the result is known. 

Events List 
Please find the latest version of events for the year below.  

Date (Time) Event 

Monday 5th May  Bank Holiday 

Week beginning 12th May Key Stage 2 SATS Week 

Thursday 15th May R.E. Inspired Lower School 

Thursday 15th May (5:30-8pm) PTA Disco 

Friday 16th May (2:15pm) Middle School Maypole Dancing 

Weeks beginning 19th May Y6 at Little Canada 

Week beginning 2nd June Multiplication Championship 

Friday 23rd  May Cultural Diversity Day 

Week beginning 26th May Half Term 



 
Monday 2nd June INSET Day 

Monday 2nd  to Friday 3rd June Y4 Times Table Check Window 

Monday 9th to Friday 13th June Y1 Phonics and Y2 Phonics Retakes Window 

Wednesday 11th June (4pm) New EYFS Parent Meeting 

Friday 13th June KS2 Sports Day  

Saturday 14th June PTA Try-a-Tri 

Wednesday 18th June Middle School trip to Marwell Zoo 

Thursday 19th June Lower School trip to Hawk Conservancy 

Thursday 19th June R.E. Inspired Upper School 

Friday 20th June (PM) 60th Anniversary Prom and Picnic 

Wednesday 25th June EYFS trip to Wooley Firs 

Friday 27th June District Sports 

Week beginning 30th June Sports Week 

Monday 30th June (AM) Inter-House Cross Country- Middle School 

Monday 30th June (1:30pm) Upper School Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 2nd July (1:30pm) Middle School Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 2rd July Upper School Cross Country 

Thursday 3rd July (2pm) Foundation Stage and Lower School Sports Day 

Friday 4th July  PTA Non-Uniform Make the Rules Day 

Monday 7th July Upper School Production to Foundation and 

Lower - dress rehearsal 

Tuesday 8th July  Transition Morning  

Tuesday 8th July (2pm) Upper School Production to Middle School – 

technical performance 

Wednesday 9th July (7pm) Upper School Production to Families 

Thursday 10th July (7pm) Upper School Production to Families 

Monday 14th July (3:30pm) Topic Celebrations 

Wednesday 23rd  July (AM) Y6 Leavers Assembly to Children 

Wednesday 23rd July (PM) Y6 Leavers Assembly to Parents 

Wednesday 23rd  July Last Day of Term 



 
 

 

Yours Sincerely, 

 
Mark Wieder 

Headteacher 

 


